

ERRATA

Some Bacteriophages Active Against *Rhizobium trifolii* Strain W19

GREGORY J. ATKINS

Department of Genetics, University of Liverpool, Liverpool L69 3BX, England

Volume 12, no. 1, p. 149, column 1, line 13: Change "against *R. lupini* (6)." to read "against *R. lupini* (5a)."

P. 155, column 2, line 3: Change "rhizobiophages (7)." to read "rhizobiophages (8)."

P. 156, Literature Cited: Between references 5 and 6 add the following reference:

5a. Lotz, W., and F. Mayer. 1972. Electron microscopical characterization of newly isolated *Rhizobium lupini* bacteriophages. *Can. J. Microbiol.* 18:1271-1274.

Regulation of Early mRNA Synthesis in Bacteriophage T4-Infected Bacteria: Dependence on Bacteriophage-Specific Protein Synthesis

CHRISTINA BOLUND AND OLA SKÖLD

Department of Microbiology, Faculty of Pharmacy, University of Uppsala, Uppsala, Sweden

Volume 12, no. 1, p. 40, 2nd column, line 40: Change "6 M KOH minus 0.1 M ethylenediamine-tetraacetic acid" to read "6 M KOH-0.1 M ethylenediaminetetraacetic acid."

P. 40, 2nd column, line 59: Change "radioactivity of medium samples was spotted on thin-layer chromatography sheets" to read "radioactivity of medium samples spotted on thin-layer chromatography sheets."